

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	22562
Product Name	Shropshire Cakes Teatime Collection
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p><u>Apricot & Ginger Fruit Cake:</u> Vine Fruit (31%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Sunflower Oil), Apricots 15%, EGGS, Demerara Sugar, Butter (MILK), WHEAT (GLUTEN) Flour, Crystallised Ginger (5%)(Ginger (75%), Raw Cane Sugar Syrup, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE),Ground ALMONDS (NUTS), Flaked ALMONDS, Lime Juice (Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Preservative: POTASSIUM METABISULPHITE, Natural Lime Flavour), Brandy (2%), Mixed Peel (Orange, Lemon, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Ground Ginger, Glaze (Glucose, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).</p> <p><u>Chocolate Fruit Cake:</u> Vine fruit (39%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Sunflower Oil), EGGS, Butter (MILK) Demerara Sugar, Cocoa Powder 5% (100% Pure Fine Grain Cocoa Powder), WHEAT (GLUTEN) Flour, Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS), Ground ALMONDS, Brandy (2%), Mixed Peel (Orange, Lemon, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), White Chocolate (Sugar (48%) Cocoa Butter (27.5%) Whole MILK Powder (24%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Syrup.</p>
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	<p><u>Rich Dark Fruit Cake:</u> Vine Fruit (41%) (Sultanas, Jumbo Flame Raisins, Raisins, Currants, Vegetable Oil), EGGS, Dark Soft Brown Sugar, WHEAT (GLUTEN) Flour, Butter (MILK), Black Treacle, Whisky (2%), Natural Cherries (7%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, Natural Colouring: Anthocyanins), Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS), Orange & Lemon Peel (Orange, Lemon, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice, Preservative: POTASSIUM METABISULPHITE), Glaze, (Glucose, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).</p> <p><u>Teatime Fruit Cake:</u> Vine Fruits (35%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Sunflower Oil), EGGS, Light Soft Brown Sugar, WHEAT (GLUTEN) Flour, Butter (MILK), Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Preservatives: SULPHUR DIOXIDE, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit & Vegetable Juice for Colour), Prunes 2%, Ground ALMONDS (NUTS), Mixed Spice, Glaze (Glucose, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidifying Agent: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).</p>
Net Quantity	150g e (x 4)
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	Y (with the exception of Chocolate Fruit Cake)
Free from alcohol?	N (with the exception of Teatime Friut Cake)
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y